Limited (hereinafter referred to as the “Company”) has formulated this Annual Action Plan for undertaking 
CSR activities during the financial year 2022-23. 

ANNUAL ACTION PLAN DETAILS: 

Financial Year : FY 2022-23 

Average net profit of the company for last 
three financial years  

: INR. 39,33,19,545/- 
(Indian Rupees Thirty-Nine Crore Thirty-three Lakh 
Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Five Only) 

Prescribed CSR Expenditure  
(Two per cent of the average net profit of the 
company for last three financial years)  

: INR. 78,66,391/-  
(Indian Rupees Seventy-Eight Lakh Sixty-Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-One Only) 

No. of Projects Proposed : Project 1 (Education, Training and Development)  

Project 2 (Empowerment of marginalized 
individuals, including children, adolescent girls, 
youth & women) 

Project 3 (Education, Training and Development) 

CSR PROJECT OUTLAY PROGRAM WISE: